

Bay Area Progressive Partners Action Calendar Affiliate Code of Conduct

Introduction

This Affiliate Code of Conduct sets forth the standards by which any group of individuals, organized informally on Facebook or otherwise, or as a formal legal entity, is expected to abide in order to preserve their right to access and participate with the Bay Area Progressive Partners Action Calendar.

Code of Conduct

Each Affiliate is expected to:

- align with the Action Together Bay Area mission statement:
 - We are an inclusive network of global citizens and everyday activists, united in our enduring commitment to secure equity, social justice, and a sustainable environment. Through action, education, advocacy, and amplification of historically underrepresented voices, together we will vigorously promote and resolutely defend only policies of respect, tolerance, and health that benefit all people;
- agree that no individual can be excluded from membership in or leadership of the Affiliate on the basis of race, class, gender, ability, religion, political affiliation or sexual orientation;
- commit to open sharing of resources and best practices;
- commit to including and encouraging voices from traditionally marginalized or oppressed groups, including those excluded from mainstream social, economic, cultural or political life due to race, religion, political or cultural group, age, gender, or financial status;
- safeguard the confidential information and privacy of Affiliates and their members; use social media wisely and responsibly;
- report any violations of this Affiliate Code of Conduct to Action Together Bay Area by emailing AdminTeam@ActionTogetherBayArea.org

Any individual or affiliate member will be removed who:

- uses abusive language toward or engages in verbal, physical or visual harassment of another member;
- commits or threatens violence toward any individual or group;
- engages in conduct endangering the life, safety, health or well-being of others;
- bullies or takes unfair advantage of any other member; or
- fails to otherwise adhere to this Affiliate Code of Conduct;

Action Together Bay Area reserves the right to cease providing access to its resources to any individual or group of individuals who violates the law or this Affiliate Code of Conduct.

Questions

If you have any questions regarding the matters discussed in this Affiliate Code of Conduct, please feel free to email AdminTeam@ActionTogetherBayArea.org.